

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.10.2022</u>		WPMS No. 2521 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> This Writ Petition has been filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India. Heard Mr. Mukesh Singh Rawat, the learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Mahesh C. Pant, learned counsel for the respondents. The learned counsel for the respondents submitted that this is a fresh case and requested two weeks' time to get instructions. List this case on 07.11.2022. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.10.2022 Shiksha

--	--	--	--