

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="678 383 954 409"><u>WPMS No. 2521 of 2022</u></p> <p data-bbox="678 421 1225 461"><b><u>Shri Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="678 477 1509 566">Mr. Mukesh Singh Rawat, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="678 573 1509 663">Mr. M. C. Pant, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="758 674 922 714"><i>Rule nisi.</i></p> <p data-bbox="678 721 1509 909">There is no need to issue formal notice to the respondents, as their counsel has already put his appearance on their behalf and received the copy of the brief (Writ Petition).</p> <p data-bbox="678 916 1509 1005">Let counter affidavit be filed by the respondents within four weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="758 1012 1289 1052">List this matter on 02.01.2023.</p> <p data-bbox="1018 1256 1509 1296"><b>(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1153 1303 1353 1344">07.11.2022</p> <p data-bbox="1034 1350 1509 1377">(Grant urgent certified copy of this order, as per Rules)</p> <p data-bbox="678 1384 715 1406">A/-</p>