

WPMS No.2521 of 2022

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Abhishek Joshi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Mukesh Singh Rawat, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Mahesh C. Pant, Advocate for the respondents.

Counter affidavit is taken on record. Misc. Application (IA) No.1 of 2023, stands disposed of accordingly.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Let it be filed within three weeks.

List for final hearing on 17.10.2023.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

21.07.2023

Sanjay