

WPMS No. 2521 of 2022

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

None is present for the petitioners even in the revised call.

Mr. Mahesh C. Pant, Advocate for the respondents.

The writ petition is dismissed in non prosecution.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

17.10.2023

Jitendra