

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>17.12.2024</u>		<p>Restoration Application (MCC No. 02 of 2023) Urgency Application (IA No. 03 of 2024) In WPMS No. 2521 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>On 17.10.2023, no one was present on behalf of the applicants-petitioners. Therefore, the Writ Petition was dismissed.</p> <p>2. Mr. Shubhr Rastogi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Mukesh Singh Rawat, learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner and Mr. Mahesh C. Pant, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. Heard on the Restoration Application (MCC No. 02 of 2023).</p> <p>4. The Restoration Application has not been opposed by the respondents.</p> <p>5. The Restoration Application is allowed.</p> <p>6. The order dated 17.10.2023 is recalled.</p> <p>7. The Writ Petition is restored on its original number.</p> <p>8. Urgency Application (IA No. 03 of 2024) is disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>9. List on 09.05.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 17.12.2024</p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--